1 21 22	UI-	03-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 10001080-1	
1. Name of conveying partytes).	101	1569604	of receiving party(ies):	
Robert G. Gann Roland John Burns DEC 18 2000		P.O. Box 272400	ARD COMPANY rty Administration	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYe	es X No	Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached?Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	_ Merger	(Change of Name	
Security Agreement	_ Other			
Execution Date(s): Respectively; July 26, 2000); August :	2, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new applic	cation, execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/635,479 Date Filed: August 8,	2000			
Additio	nal numbe	ers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
3404 East Harmony Road			Enclosed	
Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, CO 80528		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
DC	NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document.	oregoing ir	nformation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a	
Michael Kraft	1//		Dec 12, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature			Date	
Total number of pa	ages includi	ng cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with required co	ver sheet i Commissio Box A	ch this portion information to: oner for Patents assignment on, D.C. 20231		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		, D.O. 20201		
Rev 10/00 (Recdason)			DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0572 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001080-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Method And System For Scanning An Image Using A Look-Down Linear Array Scanner

Filing date:	August 8,	2000	Serial No.:	09/635,479		
continuations-i Letters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's) and any and a	, divisionals, and rene Il Letters Patent of the	ewals of and substitue United States and o	d any and all continuations, utes for said application for said f countries foreign thereto which ons, or extensions of said Letters		
be held and en the term or te	ijoyed by HP, it rms for which ely as the sam	ts successors, assigns said Letters Patent re	, nominees or legal re spectively may be gr	Letters Patent in any country, to epresentatives, to the full end of ranted, reissued or extended, as me/us had this assignment, and		
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all suc improvement(s legal represent respecting said legal proceeding C-I-P's, reissue everything posenforce, for its	a not executed agree that I/we h papers as m), said applicate tatives, and I/I invention(s) or ags, to sign also and foreign ags ible to aid HP sor their own becountries provi	and will not execute will, each time a requary be necessary or tion and said Letters we agree to commur improvement(s), said lawful papers, to expelications, to make a tis successors, assiguenefit, proper patent ded the expenses we	any agreement in couest is made, and widesirable to perfect Patent, to HP, its sunicate to HP, or to application and said (ecute all disclaimers) I rightful oaths and cons, nominees and legarotection for said in	tire interest herein assigned, and nflict herewith, and I/we further ithout undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or accessors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do gal representatives to obtain and evention(s) or improvement(s) in red by me/us in lending such		
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	official of any lications as afo Patent for said which may be	country or countries resaid, to issue to HP, invention(s) or impro	foreign to the United , as assignee of the e vement(s), including	ts and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue ntire right, title and interest, any any and all Letters Patent of the of the application aforesaid, in		
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.						
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s	s):		
1/m/m/	11	Date	Assignment Signed:	7-26-00		
Inventor's Signatur	e (Seal)			7-26-00 med: 7-26-00		
Inventor's Typed N		nn	Date Application Sig	ned: 7-26 ~ 60		
State of COLUR	4CO)				
County of WFL	-D) ss.:)				
personally known		on the basis of satisfactor free act and deed.	ally appeared <u>Robert G</u> ry evidence to be the pe	Gann who acknowledged the foregoing		
	2 32 32	The Late and dood.	-	SCHSSUJ SOLUZEVA Notary Public My commission expires:		

My Commission Expires PATENT

REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0573

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001080-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we	e hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s)	:
Rolem Shu R	vay	_ Date Assignment Signed:_	August 2nd, 2000 n Signed: August 2nd, 2000
Inventor's Typed Name: Roland Joh	n Burns	Date Application	n Signed: August 2, 2000
State of California)	<u>.</u>	0
County of Santa Clar) ss.:		
DEE Commis Notary Pu Santa	e on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to be the	Notary Public My commission expires: // -/ 2 - 0 3
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		_ Date Assignment Signed:_	
•			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of	}		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h			who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of sa	atisfactory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 12/18/2000